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Play-Off
2024/25 Play-Off. Матч №3

Неділя, 01.06.2025, 13:00, "Ворскла" ім. О. Бутовського, Полтава. 24°C. Глядачі: 2204

«Ворскла» Полтава

0 : 1 (3:4)

«Кудрівка» Кудрівка

7 Ісенко Павло
4 Пердута Ігор (К)
29 Бацула Андрій
18 Павлюк Євген
38 Челядін Артем
11 Кане Ібрахім
6 Скляр Олександр
23 Малиш Навін
17 Салабай Антон
10 Кулач Владислав
80 Ндукве Денис

Запасні
1 Ющишин Вадим
43 Островський Владислав
42 Пасіч Євгеній
99 Сердюк Артем
15 Кулаковський Артем
77 Ієде Самсон Ономіго

Тренер
Максимов Юрій

1 Льопка Роман
91 Мельничук Максим
17 Сердюк Мирослав
69 Потімков Юрій
39 Мачелюк Артем
19 Думанюк Артур
6 Вечурко Микола (К)
10 Литовченко Олексій
78 Рогозинський Валерій
9 Козак Олександр
77 Лєгостаєв Артем

Запасні
12 Зайченко Денис
37 Яшков Антон
90 Мамросенко Іван
27 Шершень Михайло
99 Гагун Роман
45 Мельниченко Іван
30 Тузенко Данило
8 Сторчоус Андрій
88 Євтушенко Олександр
23 Андрущенко Максим
20 Світюха Денис
35 Тепляков Нікіта

Тренер
Баранов Василь

Арбітр:
Балакін Микола
Асистент 1:
Беркут Олександр
Асистент 2:
Запороженко Дмитро
4-й арбітр:
Євтухов Дмитро
Спостерігач арбітражу:
Абросимов Євген

Арбітр VAR:
Шурман Денис
Асистент арбітра VAR:
Задиран Сергій
Спостерігач арбітражу VAR:
Дердо Віктор
Делегат:
Сімонов Григорій
Офіцер безпеки:
Петров Віталій
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Play-Off, 2024/25, Play-Off. Матч №3
Неділя, 01.06.2025, 13:00, "Ворскла" ім. О. Бутовського, Полтава. 24°C. Глядачі: 2204

«Ворскла» Полтава 0 : 1 (3:4) «Кудрівка» Кудрівка
9' 10 Литовченко Олексій

42' 10 Литовченко Олексій
8 Сторчоус Андрій

10 Кулач Владислав
77 Ієде Самсон Ономіго 61'

23 Малиш Навін 67'

68' 8 Сторчоус Андрій

70' 78 Рогозинський Валерій
23 Андрущенко Максим

70' 9 Козак Олександр
20 Світюха Денис

38 Челядін Артем
42 Пасіч Євгеній 74'

11 Кане Ібрахім 76'

29 Бацула Андрій 85'

91' 6 Вечурко Микола
27 Шершень Михайло

91' 20 Світюха Денис
30 Тузенко Данило

6 Скляр Олександр 110'

Післяметчеві пенальті

80 Ндукве Денис

23 Малиш Навін

77 Ієде Самсон Ономіго

11 Кане Ібрахім

17 Салабай Антон

6 Скляр Олександр

30 Тузенко Данило

8 Сторчоус Андрій

27 Шершень Михайло

69 Потімков Юрій

17 Сердюк Мирослав

77 Лєгостаєв Артем


